CRESCENT LEASING LIMITED

Cin No: L65999WB1984PLC038066

Regd. Office : 7, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 5th Floor, Room No. B, Kolkata - 700 013 (W.B.)
Website - www.crescentleasingitd.com; E-mail . cs.crescentleasing@gmail.com

14" February, 2020

The General Manager The Company Secretary
Department of Corporate Relations The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
BSE Ltd. 7, Lyons Range

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Kolkata-700001

Mumbai = 400 001
Respected Sir/Madam,

Ref: Ref: ScripCode BSE : 539131/ CSE : 013172

Sub: Submission of Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 31* December,
2019 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015)

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations”), please find enclosed the Unaudited Financial
Results for the quarter ended December 31*, 2019 reviewed by the Audit Committee and
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on
February 14, 2020,

Kindly acknowledgment the receipt of the same and take the same on record.
Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Crescent Leasing Limited

G it Wegarel

SABIR AHAMED piractor
DIRECTOR
DIN- 07932025




Chartered Accountants

2A, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUUE,
KOLKATA-700013

Email : sunil_beriwal@hotmail.com

— BERIWAL & ASSOCIATES

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

TO,

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
CRESCENT LEASING LIMITED
7. GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE,
ROOM NO-8, 5™ FLOOR
KOLKATA — 700013

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results M/S. CRESCENT
LEASING LIMITED for the quarter ended 31* December, 2019 ("the statement"), being
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing
Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015. This statement is the
responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by tile Committee of
Board of Directors and is prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in Accounting Standard 25 for Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under
section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there-under and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these

financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410,
engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants
of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate
assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is
limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to
financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit
and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.




Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance
with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies
has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material mis-statement.

For BERIWAL & ASSOCIATES
Firm Registration No.: 327662E
Chartered Accountants

s i

SUNIL BERIWAL
Proprietor
Membership No. 055302

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 14/02/2020
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Crescent Leasing Limited

Regd. Office . 7, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE STH FLOOR, ROOM NO- 8 KOLEATA - 7000113
CIN=- LES909WR1 9B4PLCO3E066 Email Id - cs,crescentleasing@gmail.com

Statement of Unaudited Financlal Results for the Quarter & % months ended 31 st December, 2019

Rs. in Lacy

Particulars

3 Months
ended
na2.2009

Preceding 3
Maonths ended
30.09.2019

Corresponding
3 Months
ended
31.12.2018

Corresponding
9 Months ended
31.12.2019

Corresponding
9 Maonths
ended
3022008

Year to date
figures as on
31.03.2019

Un-Audited

Un-Audited

Audited

Revenue from Dperations

a) Interest Income

52,64

83.86

200.71

351.30

1.505.57

b} Sale of products (including Excise duty)

Other revenue lrom operathons

| |Total other revenue from operations

_Tnmlﬂn“flﬂﬂﬂgl_'lm

Ba.1

52.64

8).86

201.71

351.30

1,505.57

Other Income

[Total income

BB.11

52,64

A3.86

201.71

351.30

1,505.57

g l

Expenses

Cost of Material Consumed

Purchases of Stock-in-trade

B5.38

51.59

81.83

197.71

336.82

1.473.60

Changes in Inventeries of Finished Goods, Work=in-
Progress and Steck=in-Trade

Employees Benefit Expenses

2.12

6.89

15.49

19.30

Finance costs

0.78

0.78

Depreciation & Amortization Expenses

0.02

0.03

015

0.16

Fees and commission expense

Mat loss on falr value changes

Met loss on derecognition of financial instruments
under amortived cost

Impairment on financial instruments

Other Expenses

0.27

0,42

0.33

2.16

4,66

Total other sxpenses

Total Expenset

B8.07

54.13

83.62

206.78

355.73

1,498.48

Total profit bafore exceptional ltems and tax

0.04

(1.49)|

0.24

{5.07)

(4.47)

7.08

Cxceptional lems

Total profit before Lax

0.04

11.49)]

0.24

(5.07)

(4.43)|

7.08

Tax Expenses

Current tax

Deferred tax

1.83

W oo ~a |y |

Total tax expenses

Wet Profit/ Loss for the period from continuing
operations

5.25

Profit (loss) from discontinued operations before tax

Tax expense of discontinued operations

Net Profit (loss) from discontinued operation after
tax

14

Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures
accounted for uiing equity method

15

Total profit (oas) lor period

0.04

{1.49)

0.24

Other comprehensive income net of taxes

Total Comprehensive income for the period
Total profit or loss, attributable to

0.04

(1.49)

0.24

5.25

Comprehensive income for the period attributable to
owners of parent

Total comprehensive income for the period attrituble
1o owrers of parent noa-controliing interest




Detalls of equity share capital
Paid-up equity share capital 406,70 406,70 406,70 406,70 406.70 406.70

Face value of equity share capital 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
— |Reserves excluding revaluation reserve

Earning per share 0.0001 10.0037) 0.0006 10.0125) 10.0100) 00120 |

Earnings per egquity share far continuing operations 0.0001 (0,0037) 0.0006 {0.0125) {0.0108) 0.0129

Basic earnings per share from continuing operations 0.0001 (0.0037) 0.0006 {0.0125) {0.0109) 0.0129
Diluted sarnings per share from continuing
operations 0.0001 (0.0037) 0.0006 {0.0125) (D.0109) 0.0129
Earnings per equity share for discontinued
operations - - - - =
Basic earnings per share from discantinued
operations - - 5 = - -
Diluted sarnings per share from discontinued
operations - - - - -
il [EQrnings per equity share
Basic earnings per share 10,0001 10.0037) 0.0006 (0.0125) (0.010%) 0.0129
Diluted carnings per share 0.0001 0.0037) 0.0006 10.0125) 10.0109) 0.0129
Debt equity ratio

[Debt service coverage ratio
Interest service coverage ratio

Notes :
1. Segmental Report for the Quarter as per A%-17 (s not applicable for the Quarter.
2, Above resultes were reviewad by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on 14th February, 2020
3. Prowtsion for Taxation will be made at the end of the Financial Year,
4, Figures of Previous Year/Quarter /Period has been recasted /regrouped whensver necessary.
5. Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried “Limited Review” for above Results,
Fnr Cresc nt BH
i‘ﬂ'bﬁ &'ﬂ\““m{
DIN- ﬂ‘?‘?] 2925

Place - Kolkata
Date : 14th February, 2020



